West - Eastern part of Mariyaman Kovil, Jumasjid Building, Properties marked as B3 as per plan 

South - Nilam & property of Avaran Haji 

KNOWN ENCUMBRANCES ( IF 
ANY) 

NIL, EC dated 20/07/2024 period from 01/01/2007 to 

09/07/2025 

RESERVE PRICE (IN RS.) 
Rs.1,35,96,000/-(Rupees One Crore Thirty Five Lakhs Ninety Six 
Thousand Only) 

EARNEST MONEY DEPOSIT (IN 
RS.)  

Rs.13,59,600/- (Rupees Thirteen Lakhs Fifty Nine Thousand Six 
Hundred Only) through DD/PO in favor of ‘Axis bank ltd.’ payable 
at Ernakulam 

BID INCREMENTAL AMOUNT Rs. 25,000/- (Twenty Five Thousand ) 

LAST DATE, TIME AND VENUE 
FOR SUBMISSION OF BIDS / 
TENDER WITH EMD 

Till 16.03.2026 latest by 05:00 P.M. at Axis Bank Limited, Axis 
Bank-RAC, Kochi, Axis Bank Ltd, 5TH  Floor, Chicago Plaza , Rajaji 
Road, Kochi – 682 035  Addressed to Mr.Shibin P

[...]

DATE OF DEMAND NOTICE 
U/SEC.13(2) OF SARFAESI ACT 

31/05/2022, 29/09/2021 & 30/03/2022 

AMT. OF DEMAND NOTICE U/S-
13(2) OF SARFAESI ACT (IN RS.) 

Rs.57,23,865/- (Rupees Fifty Seven Lakhs Twenty Three 
Thousands Eight Hundred and Sixty Five Only)  

Rs.61,01,920/- (Rupees Sixty One Lakh One Thousand Nine 
Hundred and Twenty Only)  

https://www.bankeauctions.com/

Rs.45,29,906/- (Rupees Forty Five Lakh Twenty Nine Thousand 
Nine Hundred and Six Only)  

DATE OF PHYSICAL POSSESSION 
05-06-2024 

PUBLICATION DATE OF 
POSSESSION NOTICE 

27-08-2024, 27-06-2022 & 27-08-2024 (Symbolic Possession 

Publication Date)   

OUTSTANDING DUES   (IN RS) 

Rs.3,18,72,777 /- (Rupees Three Crores Eighteen Lakhs 
Seventy Two Thousand Seven Hundred and Seventy Seven 
Only) being the amount due as on 26.02.2026 (this amount 
includes interest applied till 26.02.2026) 

Terms and conditions of auction:- 

1. Bidder/(s) shall have to give complete offer. 
2. The intending bidder should submit the evidence of EMD deposit like DD/PO along with Request letter